
Daphne Winds 2026
Interest Meeting - 11/4/2025



Daphne Winds 2026 - What is it?

- Marching band in a gym (minus color guard and 
percussion)

- Takes brass and woodwind players and focuses 
specifically on their talents

- Usually performs in basketball gyms
- Typically shorter shows with higher individual demand
- Much Shorter Season… much faster pace show process
- Will take no more than 50 performers 
- Every member must meet certain visual and musical 

criteria 



Daphne Winds 2026 - What does it look 
like?

STRYKE WYNDS 2025 Finals Run (1:29)

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=igotxnTDuyU


Daphne Winds 2026 - How much does it cost?

20 Marching Members - $400.00
30 Marching Members - $375.00
45 Marching Members - $350.00

Dues cover the cost of general membership, which 
provides access to all travel, costs of show 
materials, custom uniforms & props, competition 
fees and everything else needed to run the program.



Daphne Winds 2026 - How will we operate?

- After School Rehearsals Tuesdays (5:00 - 8:00) & Fridays 
(4:00 - 7:00) - We may add an hour here or there if 
needed AND we may cut more time if we get ahead of 
schedule!

- At Home Practice
- Process Oriented - How we do anything = how we do 

everything
- Individual accountability & culture focused
- Attendance Policy from the Band Handbook



Daphne Winds 2026 - Winter Tour Schedule 
(tentative)

- Early Season Parent Preview - TBA
- 2/14/2026 - GCGPC - University of West Florida
- 2/28/2026 - GCGPC - Choctawhatchee High School
- 3/21/2026 - GCGPC - Robertsdale High School
- 3/28/2026 - GCGPC Championships - West Florida High 

School
- Recording Day - TBA 
+ More individual and small group opportunities TBA



Daphne Winds 2026 - Season Rehearsal 
Overview (Tentative)

- 12/2/2025 - Tuesday
- 12/5/2025 - Friday
- 12/9/2025 - Tuesday
- 12/12/2025 - Friday
- 12/13/2025 - Saturday (CAMP)
- 1/6/2026 - Tuesday 
- 1/9/2026 - Friday 
- 1/13/2026 - Tuesday
- 1/16/2026 - Friday
- 1/20/2026 - Tuesday
- 1/23/2026  - Friday
- 1/27/2026 - Tuesday
- 1/30/2026 - Friday

- 2/3/2026 - Tuesday
- 2/6/2026 - Friday
- 2/10/2026 - Tuesday
- 2/13/2026 - Friday
- 2/20/2026 - Friday (Extended Rehearsal)
- 2/24/2026 - Tuesday
- 2/27/2026 - Friday
- 3/3/2026 - Tuesday
- 3/10/2026 - Tuesday
- 3/13/2026 - Friday
- 3/17/2026 - Tuesday
- 3/24/2026 - Tuesday
- 3/27/2026 - Friday 



Daphne Winds 2026 - What’s in it for the 
students

- Become a better musician
- Hone your movement skills
- Fast pace, you will not be bored



Daphne Winds 2026 - What’s Next?

- Fill out the interest form (ASAP)
- Sign member commitment form (due November 14th)
- Get fitted for uniforms (by November 14th)
- Pay first installment of Membership Dues (by December 

1st)

($100.00) - (All Previous Band Fees have to be caught 
up)

- See you at the first rehearsal - (December 2nd)





Daphne Winds 2026 - Interest Form


